

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21324/2007

D. SHANMUKHA SUNDARAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SUNEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent No.3 is defective.

Cure the defect in the vakalatnama and file counter affidavit within four
weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent
No.2 is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

List again on 9.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd