

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21324/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in CMA No. 3622/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

D. SHANMUKHA SUNDARAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. SUNEETHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/12/2008 The above Petition was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:-

List on Friday i.e. 12.12.2008.

.....J
(P. Sathasivam)

.....J
(Dr.Arijit Pasayat)